
1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º OTAVIO PEDRO DA SILVA 116 ARAUCARIA 22 22 20 64 CAMPEÃO

2º GABRIEL VINICIUS DOS SANTOS 102 BLUMENAU 25 0 22 47 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º MATEUS BONETTI 9 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 16 0 16 32

4º KAUE CALZA BENATTO 8 VERANOPOLIS 0 6 25 31

5º PIETRO PIROLLI 471 TAPEJARA 0 18 13 31

6º KAUA EDUARDO DE SOUZA 74 CURITIBA 10 0 18 28

7º EDUARDO MUCHALAK 115 SÃO MATEUS DO SUL 15 0 11 26

8º GUILHERME BRESOLIN 109 PAROBÉ 0 25 0 25

9º CAUA HOSTIN DA SILVA 4 JOINVILLE 11 0 12 23

10º BERNARDO DE CESARO ZILIO 39 COXILHA 0 20 0 20

11º JOSE VICTOR DA SILVA 13 ITAPEMA 20 0 0 20

12º VITOR HUGO JAROSCZEVSKI 28 JAGUARA DO SUL 18 0 0 18

13º THIAGO COSTA SANTIN 915 BENTO GONÇALVES 0 16 0 16

14º GABRIEL BILHAR 112 GUAPORE 0 15 0 15

15º PEDRO HENRIQUE 14 SETE QUEDAS 0 0 15 15

16º FELIPE IRONE RAMALHO 15 ITAIOPOLIS 14 0 0 14

17º IGHOR CALUEL TESSARO 20 PASSO FUNDO 0 14 0 14

18º RODRIGO CANCIAN 65 PONTA GROSSA 0 0 14 14

19º OTAVIO ZANINI ZANATTA 757 TAPEJARA 0 13 0 13

20º VINICIUS BOING 81 BLUMENAU 13 0 0 13

21º BRAYAN HENRIQUE DA CUNHA 420 BRUSQUE 12 0 0 12

22º WAGNER GANDINI 28 PASSO FUNDO 0 12 0 12

23º HIAGO DALLA VALLE 70 ERECHIM 0 11 0 11

24º ARTHUR FONSECA DA COSTA 48 STA MARIA 0 10 0 10

25º MARIO SALLES NETO 42 CURITIBA 0 0 10 10

26º STELLA REGINA VEIGA 50 ITAIOPOLIS 9 0 0 9

27º TIAGO ZANATTA WOLFF 628 TAPEJARA 0 9 0 9

28º VITOR SCHUBERT OLIVEIRA 814 CURITIBA 0 0 9 9

29º AUGUSTO WENING 5 ARROIO DO MEIO 0 8 0 8

30º ROBERY WILLIAN GODINHO 8 NOVA PRATA 0 0 8 8

31º LUCCA BOTOLLI 15 GETULIO VARGAS 0 7 0 7
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CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º ANTHONNY JOSE GERVASIO 18 CAMBORIU 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2º PEDRO HENRIQUE TODT 699 GASPAR 20 22 15 57 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º MATHEUS GABRIEL SILVA 910 MAFRA 18 20 18 56

4º OTAVIO PEDRO DA SILVA 116 ARAUCARIA 12 0 20 32

5º EDUARDO ANTUNES DE PAULA 22 JOINVILLE 15 15 0 30

6º MATHEUS INIESTA CABRINI 25 ARAUCARIA 14 0 9 23

7º GABRIEL BOHRER ANDRIGO 10 MARAU 22 0 0 22

8º CAUE KEPLER DA SILVA 988 JAGUARA DO SUL 0 0 22 22

9º KAUE CALZA BENATTO 8 VERANOPOLIS 0 14 7 21

10º LORENZO MEIRA MACHADO 81 TUPANCIRETA 10 11 0 21

11º VICTOR GASINO TIDRE 102 UNIAO DA VITORIA 13 0 8 21

12º GUILHERME BRESOLIN 109 PAROBÉ 0 18 0 18

14º CARLOS AUGUSTO GERVASI 345 CAMBORIU 16 0 0 16

15º JOAO PEDRO RONCATO 2 NOVA PRATA 0 16 0 16

16º JOAO VICTOR DA SILVA 399 CURITIBA 0 0 16 16

17º MARCOS EDUARDO MARCZAL 4 CRUZ MACHADO 0 0 14 14

18º THIAGO COSTA SANTIN 915 BENTO GONÇALVES 0 13 13

19º JOSE VITOR SOARES 526 CURITIBA 0 0 13 13

20º JOAO PEDRO DA SILVA 19 MONTENEGRO 0 12 0 12

21º VICTOR SCHEIFER 423 PARANANGUA 0 0 12 12

22º JOSE VICTOR DA SILVA 13 ITAPEMA 11 0 0 11

23º ANDRE JOSE NETZEL 580 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 11 11

24º HENRIQUE RIGHI 58 STA MARIA 0 10 0 10

25º JOAO VITOR FIGUEIREDO 228 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 10 10

26º GUILHERME FREITAS 97 MARAU 0 9 0 9

27º VITOR HUGO JAROSCZEVSKI 28 JAGUARA DO SUL 9 0 0 9

28º ARTHUR COSTA BARCELOS 32 CAPAO DO LEAO 0 8 0 8

29º RUAN DE SOUZA 38 RIO NEGRINHO 8 0 0 8

30º LUCCA BOTOLLI 15 GETULIO VARGAS 0 7 0 7

31º PEDRO HENRIQUE 14 SETE QUEDAS 0 0 6 6

32º PAOLA MENEGUSSO PEGOGARO 16 CURITIBA 0 0 5 5

33º GUILHERME PADILHA 187 LAPA 0 0 4 4

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º LEONARDO BERKEBROCK 118 JOINVILLE 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO
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2º JULIANO OLINGER JUNIOR 133 SÃO JOAO BATISTA 18 22 22 62 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º CLEBER KEIL 221 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 16 10 15 41

4º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 22 0 0 22

5º CRISTIAN MUSSKOPF 138 NICOLAU VERGUEIRO 12 9 0 21

6º FABIO VALENTINI 77 CHAPECO 20 0 0 20

7º JONAS DA COSTA 104 CIRIACO 0 20 0 20

8º ALAN GENESIO MEDEIROS 281 SÃO JOSE 0 0 20 20

9º GEOVANI MATTIELO 750 VERANOPOLIS 0 18 0 18

10º EVERTON STRACKE 177 PIEN 0 0 18 18

11º LUCAS DAMETTO 522 VILA LANGARO 0 16 0 16

12º RENAN OLIVEIRA 127 CURITIBA 0 0 16 16

13º DIEGO CAMILO ZANCANARO 87 MATO CASTELHANO 0 15 0 15

14º SANDRO RAFAEL KEIL 318 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 15 0 0 15

15º ALEX JONNI KEIL 208 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 14 0 0 14

16º FABRICIO PACHECO TRESCASTO 242 SENTINELA DO SUL 0 14 0 14

17º LEONARDO ROSA 18 CURITIBA 0 0 14 14

18º IVONEI KLOCK 44 JOINVILLE 13 0 0 13

19º VANDERSON GRAEPIN 38 NICOLAU VERGUEIRO 0 13 0 13

20º WILLIAN COSTA 27 CURITIBA 0 0 13 13

21º MARCELO PEREIRA 179 VILA LANGARO 0 12 0 12

22º JOAO PAULO FERREIRA 138 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 12 12

23º FERNANDO HALER BACH 7 CANOINHAS 11 0 0 11

24º MAGNUS VAGNER 109 PANAMBI 0 11 0 11

25º DURVAL FRANQUI 10 ARAUCARIA 0 0 11 11

26º LEONARDO BRUSSO 13 TAPEJARA 0 8 0 8

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MAICON JUNIOR KRAEMER 761 TAIO 25 18 22 65 CAMPEÃO

2º MATHEUS DA COSTA 137 CIRIACO 15 20 20 55 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º GEAN TELMO POMPEU 24 GUATAMBU 9 22 16 47

4º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LANGARO 20 16 5 41

5º JEAN ANDREY GROSSKOPF 94 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 10 14 9 33

6º JORDAN MARTINI 180 STA MARIA 0 25 0 25

7º ALEX JUNIOR ASSMANN 3 PAULO FRONTIN 0 0 25 25

8º EDUARDO CORREIA BRANCO 31 BLUMENAU 18 6 0 24

9º ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS 388 PARANAGUA 11 0 12 23

CATEGORIA

230 PRO

SUL BRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2017



10º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 22 0 0 22

11º MATHEUS WILLYAN RIBEIRO 89 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 18 18

12º DANIEL CARLOS MOHR 231 MASSARANDUBA 16 0 0 16

13º JONILSON STEVEN DA COSTA 105 CIRIACO 0 15 0 15

14º MARCIO TOMAZI LAGO 75 CURITIBA 0 0 15 15

15º JEFERSON KEIL 251 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 14 0 0 14

16º RODIL ARAUJO JR 7 CURITIBA 0 0 14 14

17º FABIO VALENTINI 77 CHAPECO 13 0 0 13

18º GUTO CAMPOS 11 CARAZINHO 0 13 0 13

19º BEM-HUR PILLATI 8 MAFRA 0 0 13 13

20º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 317 VILA LANGARO 0 12 0 12

21º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 12 0 0 12

22º CHRISTIAN WILDNER 96 LAJEADO 0 11 0 11

23º MARCOS DARIO 9 PINHAIS 0 0 11 11

24º WILLIAM DANIEL LENZ 72 ARROIO DO MEIO 0 10 0 10

25º RAFAEL FARIA 116 ALMIRANTE TAMANDAR 0 0 10 10

26º MARCELO PEREIRA 179 VILA LANGARO 0 9 0 9

27º MAGNUS VAGNER 109 PANAMBI 0 8 0 8

28º CLAUDIO ADAO 227 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 8 8

29º DIEGO CAMILO ZANCANARO 87 MATO CASTELHANO 0 7 0 7

30º ADEMAR DE LIMA 264 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 7 7

31º ROBSON RODRIGUES 100 CAMPO DO TENENTE 0 0 6 6

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º EDINILSON BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU 25 20 25 70 CAMPEÃO

2º JOEL ESTEVEN DA COSTA 104 CIRIACO 22 22 16 60 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LANGARO 18 12 20 50

4º ALEX JUNIOR ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 20 18 0 38

5º LEONARDO BERKEBROCK 118 JOINVILLE 15 13 0 28

6º BEM HUR PILLATI 8 MAFRA 13 0 13 26

7º JEFERSON KEIL 251 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 14 0 11 25

8º JORDAN MARTINI 180 STA MARIA 0 25 0 25

9º ALEX JUNIOR ASSMANN 3 PAULO FRONTIN 0 0 22 22

10º MARCOS DARIO 9 PINHAIS 0 0 18 18

11º GUSTAVO FREITAS 60 BARROS CASSAL 0 16 0 16

12º JULIO CESAR WESSLING 280 ENEAS MARQUES 16 0 0 16
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13º MATEUS GUILHERME JESKE 311 STA ROSA 0 15 0 15

14º MATHEUS WILLYAN RIBEIRO 89 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 15 15

15º FABRICIO PACHECO TRESCASTO 242 SENTINELA DO SUL 0 14 0 14

16º ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS 388 PARANANGUA 0 0 14 14

17º REGIS ZONTA 775 SEARA 12 0 0 12

18º ALAN GENESIO MEDEIROS 281 SÃO JOSE 0 0 12 12

19º EVERTON STRACKE 177 PIEN 0 0 10 10

20º RAFAEL RODRIGUES DE MELLO 37 PARANANGUA 0 0 9 9

21º EDER DOS SANTOS 510 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 8 8

22º GUILHERME ROBERTO 126 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 7 7

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MARCIO ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 22 22 18 62 CAMPEÃO

2º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 11 20 20 51 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS 388 PARANAGUA 25 0 22 47

4º RODRIGO DOS SANTOS 221 SANANDUVA 18 7 14 39

5º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 15 13 6 34

6º ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT 58 BLUMENAU 16 15 0 31

7º SANDRO ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇU 8 11 12 31

8º ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO 94 PONTA GROSSA 12 0 15 27

9º LUIZ VOLNEI SERPA REFATTI 174 ALEGRETE 0 25 0 25

10º MARCIO TOMAZI LAGO 75 CURITIBA 0 0 25 25

11º ALEX PENA PAINS 225 GASPAR 20 0 0 20

12º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 212 PANAMBI 0 18 0 18

13º ELIZANDRO CESAR COSTA 48 STA MARIA 0 16 0 16

14º EDINALDO SEDRAN 777 SETE QUEDAS 0 0 16 16

15º DENIS STEVE HILMES 21 IBIRAMA 14 0 0 14

16º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 22 PASSO FUNDO 0 14 0 14

17º REGIS ZONTA 775 SEARA 13 0 0 13

18º RODIL ARAUJO JR 7 CURITIBA 0 0 13 13

19º JOCEMAR MAGNI 119 ESTRELA 0 12 0 12

20º LUIZ GUSTAVO GUENO 278 COLOMBO 0 0 11 11

21º EDUARDO TREVISO 121 SERTAO 10 0 0 10

22º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 0 10 0 10

23º LUCIANO FRANCISCO 127 CURITIBA 0 0 10 10

24º JOSE AUGUSTO REINERT 12 BLUMENAU 9 0 0 9
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25º JULIANO MORO 110 STA MARIA 0 9 0 9

26º JOAO PAULO FERREIRA 138 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 9 9

27º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 0 8 0 8

28º JOSE VITOR CIT 37 MORRETES 0 0 8 8

29º MARCELO OLIVEIRA 77 0 0 7 7

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MARCIO ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 25 20 22 67 CAMPEÃO

2º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 22 25 15 62 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 20 16 25 61

4º ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT 58 BLUMENAU 16 15 20 51

5º SANDRO ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇU 14 13 14 41

6º ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO 94 PONTA GROSSA 15 0 18 33

7º LUIZ VOLNEI SERPA REFATTI 174 ALEGRETE 0 22 0 22

8º MOACIR SANTO ESIDIO 73 JOINVILLE 13 0 8 21

9º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 0 18 0 18

10º DOUGLAS FRANCISCO GESSER 8 LUIS ALVES 18 0 0 18

11º EDINALDO SEDRAN 777 PONTA GROSSA 0 0 16 16

12º ELIZANDRO CESAR COSTA 48 STA MARIA 0 14 0 14

13º MARCELO ALEXANDRE MARQUES 963 PINHAIS 0 0 13 13

14º AROLDO VEIGA 50 ITAIOPOLIS 12 0 0 12

15º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 0 12 0 12

16º MARCOS AUGUSTIN 142 SÃO MATEUS DO SUL 0 0 12 12

17º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 11 0 11

18º ANTONIO CARLOS BUENO 237 CERRO AZUL 0 0 11 11

19º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 0 10 0 10

20º AGNALDO DA SILVA 46 CURITIBA 0 0 10 10

21º MARIO ASSMANN 3 PAULO FRONTIN 0 0 9 9

22º JOSE VITOR CIT 37 MORRETES 0 0 7 7

23º JOSE CARLOS FIGUEIREDO 62 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 6 6

24º JOSE LUIZ MARCHIOTTO JR 18 CURITIBA 0 0 5 5

1º 2º 3º
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1º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 25 22 25 72 CAMPEÃO

2º MOACIR SANTO ESIDIO 73 JOINVILLE 22 0 22 44 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 0 25 0 25

4º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 22 0 22

5º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 0 18 0 18

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 4 LAGES 25 25 25 75 CAMPEÃO

2º BRAZ DOS SANTOS 43 BLUMENAU 16 22 18 56 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º JULIO CESAR  BALZAN 93 TUPANCIRETA 22 16 16 54

4º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTAO 12 13 13 38

5º FERNANDO BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 20 18 0 38

6º NASRI WEINHARDT 153 LAPA 13 0 20 33

7º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL 0 14 15 29

8º FABIANO RIBEIRO 75 PASSO FUNDO 0 20 5 25

9º LEONARDO CASSAROTTI 909 CURITIBA 0 0 22 22

10º FABIANO BARG 27 BRUSQUE 18 0 0 18

11º MARKOLF BERCHTOLD 17 SCHROEDER 15 0 0 15

12º FREDERICO GAZOLA ANDRIGO 380 MARAU 14 0 0 14

13º CASSIANO PINHEIRO FERREIRA 303 CURITIBA 0 0 14 14

14º LAURI MAJONI 61 PASSO FUNDO 0 12 0 12

15º RENATO STACHIW 72 SÃO JOSE 0 0 12 12

16º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 22 PASSO FUNDO 0 11 0 11

17º ODAIR JOSE CAMARGO 911 CANOINHAS 11 0 0 11

18º PERICLES CANCIAN 56 PONTA GROSSA 0 0 11 11

19º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA 0 10 0 10

20º ALENCAR KREFTA 800 CURITIBA 0 0 10 10

21º LAURO LUIS VONSOVICZ 11 MANDIRITUBA 0 0 9 9

22º MIGUEL ADUR 712 CURITIBA 0 0 8 8

23º RUBENS RIBEIRO JR 537 CURITIBA 0 0 7 7

24º TIAGO RAIMAN 197 IMBITUVA 0 0 6 6

1º 2º 3º
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CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º BRAZ DOS SANTOS 43 BLUMENAU 25 22 25 72 CAMPEÃO
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2º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 93 TUPANCIRETA 22 25 18 65 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 20 16 20 56

4º FABIANO RIBEIRO 75 PASSO FUNDO 10 20 22 52

5º FERNANDO BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 16 18 0 34

6º SANDRO ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇU 15 13 6 34

7º NASRI WEINHARDT 153 LAPA 18 0 15 33

8º ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO 94 PONTA GROSSA 14 0 10 24

9º RENATO STACHIW 72 SÃO JOSE 0 0 16 16

10º GUSTAVO DE OLIVEIRA VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO 0 15 0 15

11º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 0 14 0 14

12º LUIZ GUSTAVO GRAHL 67 MAFRA 11 0 3 14

13º FABIANO GRAHL DE SOUZA 87 MAFRA 0 0 14 14

14º MIRKO ANDRE DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES 13 0 0 13

15º PERICLES CANCIAN 56 PONTA GROSSA 0 0 13 13

16º CLEONISIO LUIS HESSMANN 466 BLUMENAU 12 0 0 12

17º LAURI MAJONI 61 PASSO FUNDO 0 12 0 12

18º MARCIO BATISTA 173 CURITIBA 0 0 12 12

19º ANTONIO MARCOS VIANA 11 JAGUARAO 0 11 0 11

20º ALENCAR KREFTA 800 CURITIBA 0 0 11 11

21º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 10 0 10

22º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA 0 9 0 9

23º RENATO MUILLER 88 GOIANIA 0 0 9 9

24º MARCELO ALEXANDRE MARQUES 963 PINHAIS 0 0 8 8

25º LAURO LUIS VONSOVICZ 11 MANDIRITUBA 0 0 7 7

26º JOAO PEDRO 611 CURITIBA 0 0 5 5

27º SANDRO SCHEIFER 13 PONTA GROSSA 0 0 4 4

28º JOSE LUIZ MARCHIOTTO JR 18 CURITIBA 0 0 2 2

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 93 TUPANCIRETA 25 25 22 72 CAMPEÃO

2º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 22 20 25 67 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º FERNANDO BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 18 22 0 40

4º NASRI WEINHARDT 153 LAPA 20 0 20 40

5º FABIANO GRAHL DE SOUZA 87 MAFRA 16 0 18 34

6º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 0 18 0 18

7º LAURI MAJONI 61 PASSO FUNDO 0 16 0 16
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8º MARCIO BATISTA 173 CURITIBA 0 0 16 16

9º ANTONIO MARCOS VIANA 11 JAGUARAO 0 15 0 15

10º MIRKO ANDRE DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES 15 0 0 15

11º ALENCAR KREFTA 800 CURITIBA 0 0 15 15

12º CLEONISIO LUIS HESSMANN 466 BLUMENAU 14 0 0 14

13º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 14 0 14

14º RENATO MUILLER 88 GOIANIA 0 0 14 14

15º AROLDO VEIGA 50 ITAIOPOLIS 13 0 0 13

16º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA 0 13 0 13

17º MARCELO ALEXANDRE MARQUES 963 PINHAIS 0 0 13 13

18º LAURO LUIS VONSOVICZ 11 MANDIRITUBA 0 0 12 12

19º JOAO PEDRO 611 CURITIBA 0 0 11 11

20º SANDRO SCHEIFER 13 PONTA GROSSA 0 0 10 10

21º JAIR ROTTA 77 PATO BRANCO 0 0 9 9

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º DARLAN MILVERSTET 17 GUABIRUBA 22 13 25 60 CAMPEÃO

2º JOAO VITOR STURM 300 PASSO FUNDO 18 20 15 53 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º RAFAEL ANTUNES DE PAULA 111 JOINVILLE 0 16 22 38

4º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 STA MARIA 0 25 0 25

5º CAUE KEPLER PAULI DA SILVA 988 JAGUARA DO SUL 25 0 0 25

6º JOAO MARCOS LIRA 728 DOIS LAJEADOS 0 22 0 22

7º BRUNO FELIPE HODECKER 19 GUABIRUBA 20 0 0 20

8º LUIZ GUILHERME NEPOMOCENO 121 LAPA 0 0 20 20

9º KEVIN DA SILVA BIANCHINI 68 PASSO FUNDO 0 18 0 18

10º GABRIEL MANZATTI 100 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 18 18

11º HENRIQUE LUIS OLSEN 126 RIO NEGRINHO 0 0 16 16

12º FELIPE CHAGAS MORAES 18 MARAU 0 15 0 15

13º EDERSON GIOTTI 82 TAPEJARA 0 14 0 14

14º JULIO CESAR VASELKOSKI 69 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 0 0 14 14

15º ROBSON VARMELING 166 CURITIBA 0 0 13 13

16º JUNIOR LEANDRO PICK 28 VERA CRUZ 0 12 0 12

17º RAY PIZZOLATTO 19 SÃO MATEUS DO SUL 0 0 12 12

18º CASSIANO SANTA CATARINA 83 PASSO FUNDO 0 11 0 11

19º ANDRE RAIAN 297 IMBITUVA 0 0 11 11
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1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 25 20 20 65 CAMPEÃO

2º LUCAS AGOSTINI GADOTTI 11 RODEIO 22 22 18 62 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º RODRIGO TABORDA 700 COLOMBO 20 25 16 61

4º PEDRO HENRIQUE BUENO 18 CURITIBA 0 0 25 25

5º RAFAEL FARIA 116 ALMIRANTE TAMANDA 0 0 22 22

6º JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 750 VERANOPOLIS 0 18 0 18

7º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 18 0 0 18

8º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 STA MARIA 0 16 0 16

9º LUIS FELIPE FIETZ 175 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 16 0 0 16

10º GILMAR LONGEN JUNIOR 111 ITUPORANGA 15 0 0 15

11º JOAO MARCOS LIRA 728 DOIS LAJEADOS 0 15 0 15

12º LUCAS GOBOR 113 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 15 15

13º CAUE KEPLER PAULI DA SILVA 988 JAGUARA DO SUL 14 0 0 14

14º JOAO VITOR STURM 300 PASSO FUNDO 0 14 0 14

15º LUIZ GUILHERME NEPOMOCENO 121 LAPA 0 0 14 14

16º EDERSON GIOTTI 82 TAPEJARA 0 13 0 13

17º MARCELO SEVERINO 221 BRUSQUE 13 0 0 13

18º MATHEUS ZERBATTO 71 CURITIBA 0 0 13 13

19º CASSIANO SANTA CATARINA 83 PASSO FUNDO 0 12 0 12

20º VALDIR JUNIOR BUSS 62 COLOMBO 0 0 12 12

21º WILLIAN CORTINA 414 CURITIBA 0 0 11 11

22º JULIO WESSLING 280 ENEAS MARQUES 0 0 10 10

23º HENRIQUE LUIS OLSEN 126 RIO NEGRINHO 0 0 9 9

24º RODENILSON SOBRINHO 122 PRUDENTOPOLIS 0 0 8 8

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º EDINILSON BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU 22 22 22 66 CAMPEÃO

2º LUCAS AGOSTINI GADOTTI 11 RODEIO 14 25 20 59 VICE-CAMPEÃO

3º LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 4 LAGES 18 18 14 50

4º RODRIGO TABORDA 700 COLOMBO 25 0 18 43

5º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 20 0 15 35

6º JACSON KEIL 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 15 0 16 31

7º PEDRO HENRIQUE BUENO 18 CURITIBA 0 0 25 25
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CATEGORIA

VX1 IMPORTADA

CATEGORIA

VX2 



8º JULIO CESAR WESSLING 280 ENEAS MARQUES 12 0 11 23

9º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 296 VILA LANGARO 0 15 7 22

10º LEONARDO LIMBERGER 18 STA CRUZ 0 20 0 20

11º JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 750 VERANOPOLIS 0 16 0 16

12º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 155 GENTIL 16 0 0 16

13º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 STA MARIA 0 14 0 14

14º LUIS FELIPE FIETZ 175 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 13 0 0 13

15º LUCAS GOBOR 78 CAMPO LARGO 0 0 13 13

16º MATHEUS ZERBATTO 71 CURITIBA 0 0 12 12

17º MARKOLF BERCHTOLD 17 SCHROEDER 11 0 0 11

18º LUCIANO DE OLIVEIRA 41 JAGUARA DO SUL 10 0 0 10

19º WILLIAN CORTINA 414 CURITIBA 0 0 10 10

20º MIGUEL ADUR 712 CURITIBA 0 0 9 9

21º VALDIR JUNIOR BUSS 62 COLOMBO 0 0 8 8

22º RODENILSON SOBRINHO 122 PRUDENTOPOLIS 0 0 6 6

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl CAMPEÃ

1º ANA CLAUDIA FIETZ 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL X X 25 25 VICE-CAMPEÃ

2º JORDANA ZUFFO 101 XAXIM X X 22 22

3º JANAINA TODESCHINI 139 CHAPECO X X 20 20

4º ANGELICA MARIA LAIMER 15 PASSO FUNDO X X 18 18

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL X X 25 25 CAMPEÃ

2º DAIANE LOBCHENKO 55 ITAIPULANDIA X X 22 22 VICE-CAMPEÃ

3º TATIANE LOBCHENKO 54 ITAIPULANDIA X X 20 20

4º TAYNA ZOLET 183 UNIAO DA VITORIA X X 18 18

5º EDUARDA MIKULSKI 92 CASCAVEL X X 16 16

6º PAOLA MENEGUSSO 16 CURITIBA X X 15 15

7º KAMILLI DA SILVA SEIXAS 126 CAMPO LARGO X X 14 14

8º KETLIN CVENDRYCH 62 PASSO FUNDO X X 13 13

CATEGORIA

FEMININA IMPORTADA
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CATEGORIA
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